700478981

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS	ONLY Docket No.: 3336.0006-000			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached documents or the new address(εs) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC. / 12/20/2011	Name NETEZZA CORPORATION			
/	Internal Address:			
<u>/</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 26 FOREST STREET			
3. Nature of conveyance.				
Assignment Merger	City: MARLBOROUGH			
Security Agreement	State MASSACHUSETTS			
Other Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation	Country: USA Zip: 01752			
to remove Patent No. 7,415,729 previously incorrectly listed on electronically filed recordation coversheet, recorded 12/23/2011 at Reel 027439, Frames 0867-0870 – Copies attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/780,252	7,673,147			
10/950,070	7,415,719			
12/755,996	7,870,598			
Additional numbers a	mached? X Yes No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7			
Name DAVID J. THIBODEAU, JR., ESQ.	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360 prev. submit.			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
HAMILTON BROOK CAMEUR DEVIALAS DO	Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380			
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	Previously submitted - Doc. ID Nos. 501767503 and 501791728			
City: CONCORD State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380			
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136				
Email Address. DAVID.THIBODEAU@HBSR.COM				
8. David J. Thibodeau, Jr.	26- Inway -2012			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and documents: 14				

Continuation	Sheet
Page 2	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
12/755,912	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the addendum to assignment recorded under patent number 7415729 previously recorded on Reel 027439 Frame 0867. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the this item should be removed from the record.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tizor Systems, Inc.	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netezza Corporation
Street Address:	26 Forest Street
City:	Mariborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
4] a	7415729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: David J. Thibodeau, Jr.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3336,0006-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Isabelle

Total Attachments: 4

source=33360006000addendum#page1 tif source=33360006000addendum#page2.tif source=33360006000addendum#page3.tif source=33360006000addendum#page4.tif





Addendum to Patent Assignment

Whereas Tizor Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation (referred to as "Company"), with a postal address of 26 Forest Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, and Netezza Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a postal address of 26 Forest Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 (referred to as "Netezza") entered into a Patent Assignment effective June 30, 2011 and dated November 14, 2011 (the "June 2011 Assignment"); whereby Company transferred and assigned to Netezza, free and clear of all liens or other encumberances, and Netezza accepted the transfer and assignment of the entire right, title and interest of the Company in a number of patents and inventions; and

Whereas the June 2011 Assignment contained an erroneous reference to "IBM" and also contained an incorrect reference to U.S. Patent 7,415,729, in fact should have been U.S. Patent 7,415,719, in the issued patents listed on Schedule A thereto.

Now therefore Company and Netezza hereby agree that the June 2011 Patent Assignment be modified as follows:

The reference to "IBM" at line 11 in the June 2011 Assignment is changed to "Netezza"; and

Schedule A thereto is replaced in its entirety with the attached Revised Schedule A.

The June 2011 Assignment otherwise remains in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this addendum by its respective duly authorized officer in their respective corporate names.

Netwara Cornoration

By: Milliam A. Behan, Jr.	By:Andrew White
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: Secretary
Date: 12-20-30//	Date: (2/2//26//

Tizor Systems, Inc.

01-26-12 01:32pm



TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC TO NETEZZA CORPORATION Revised Schedule A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Country	Owner
7673147	03/02/2010	10/950069	9/24/2004	Real-Time Mitigation of Dara Access Insider Intrusions	US	TIZOR SYSTEMS,INC.
7415719	08/19/2008	10/950073	9/24/2004	Policy Specification Framework for Insider Intrusions	US	TIZOR SYSTEMS,INC
7870598	12/22/2010	12/193136	8/18/2008	Policy Specification Framework for Insider Intrusions	us	TIZOR SYSTEMS,INC

ATENT APPI Application	Filing Date	Title	Country	Owner
No. 10/780252	2/)7/2004	Method and System to Detect Unauthorized Information Disclosure Via Content Anomaly Detection	US	TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC.
10/950070	9/24/2004	Method of and System for Enterprise Information Asset Protection Through Insider Attack Specification, Monitoring and Mitigation	US	TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC.
12/755996	4/7/2010	Appliance-based parallelized analytics of data auditing events	UŞ	TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC
12/755912	4/7/2010	Distributed Data Search, Audit and Analytics	US	TIZOR SYSTEMS, INC

1155917.1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

January 24, 2012

PTAS

DAVID J. THIBODEAU, JR.
530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS,
P.C.
CONCORD, MA 01742-9133

501791728

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. WHEN REMOVING NUMBER FROM R/F YOU MUST record by all others that effect the assignment. SEND BACK ALL CORRESPONDENCE INCLUDING THE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION. TO AVOID ADDITIONAL CHARGES FAX TO 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECEIVED
HAMILTON, BROOK,
SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C,

JAN 2 4 2012

ATTORNEY/IFC/IAC L

Not Required

Initials 1st ____ Initials 2nd

COPY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginis 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PAGE 3 of 14 REEL: 027614 FRAME: 10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded under patent number 741	Corrective Assignment to correct the addendum to assignment recorded under patent number 7415729 previously recorded on Reel 027439 Frame 0867. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the this item should be removed from the record.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Tizor Systems, Inc.			12/20/2011		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Netezza Co	orporation			
Street Address:	26 Forest S	Street			
City:	Martborough				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01752				
PROPERTY NUMB	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	A. 0.1000		
Patent Number: 7415		7415729	K		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (978)341-0136				
Phone:					
Email: nicole.isapelle@hpsr.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it					
will be sent via US Mail.					
'	correspondent Name: David J. Thibodeau, Jr.				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133					
!					